the Central Government and such other authorities as may be necessary, consent of 

the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of remuneration 

to Mr. Shrinand Kamlakar Palshikar (Din: 08992832) – Managing Director, up to a 

maximum of Rs. 48,00,000/- (Rupees Forty-Eight Lacs Only) (Inclusive of Bonus and all 

other perquisites) Per annum w.e.f 01
st

April 2022 up to the expiration of his tenure as 

managing director, payable for the financial year in which profit is adequate as per 

schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013, subject to change as Board may deem fit as per

[...]

the Central Government and such other authorities as may be necessary, consent of 

the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for payment of 

remuneration to Mrs. Sangita Shrinand Palshikar (DIN 09054303) – Director, up to a 

maximum of Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lacs Only) (Inclusive of Bonus and 

all other perquisites) Per annum w.e.f 01
st

April 2022 up to the expiration of his 

tenure as director, payable for the financial year in which profit is adequate as per 

schedule V of the Companies Act, 2013 subject to change as Board may deem fit as